12/14/22, 11:23 AM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No:  CS/ICS22012095/TVY3E2
10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600 Date: 14/12/2022
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: AMELIA SHOO ENG LAN Policy No: MPC22P00252700
Date of Loss: 29/11/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: DMPC2200599H/CT
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLH3410X
Make & Model: KIA SORENTO, 2.2 (A) Engine No: D4HBGH269654
Reg. Date: 31/10/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: KNAPH81BMG5210081
Colour: Brown Odometer: 85612 km
Engine Capacity: 2199 cc
Mgrk(.at Value/New Car $$76,000.00
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Good  Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/60 R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 4,427.50 786.50 3,641.00 82.24
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,050.00 730.00 320.00 30.48
Paintwork Labour 565.00 420.00 145.00 25.66
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 6,042.50 1,936.50 4,106.00 67.95
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 422.98 135.56 287.42 67.95
Nett Amount (S$) 6,465.48 2,072.06 4,393.42 67.95
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 02/12/2022 Present Location: Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)
Blk 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4

Date Inspected: 02/12/2022 Inspected At: #01-61 Synergy @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417800

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster:  MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Dec 2022)

Parts: M1-SUV KIA SORENTO 2.2 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLH3410X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
Supplementary #1
10 1
1 1

F=Franchise part.

Particulars

*FRONT DOOR LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR PILLAR LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR PILLAR INNER PANEL LH
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR BOARD LH

(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR LH
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR GEAR LH
(WCP)

*FRONT DOOR CHECKER LH

(WCP)

*FRONT FENDER QUARTER GARNISH RH
(WCP)

Condition

Bent

Bent

Bent

Missing

Repair

Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary

Bent

Deformed

Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

550.00 F
15.00F
15.00F
80.00F
1,450.00F
800.00F
920.00F
70.00F

70.00F

15.00F

40.00F

4,025.00
402.50

4,427.50

Amount

*550.00 F

*15.00F

*15.00 F

*80.00 F

*15.00 F

*40.00 F

715.00
71.50

786.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Paintwork Labour
1 To Carry-Out Body Cavity Preservation.

2 To Spray painting on the Replaced and Repair Parts, Prepare Spray Such
as Masking Tape the unaffected areas with paper, Cleaning and Sanding
of Surfaces, Final Polishing and Waxing are also available.

3 To Supply Spray Terostat Sealant On The Cutting Areas.
Labour Items
4 To Transfer Door.

5 To Disconnect and Reconnect, Check Electrical wiring Harness Wire,
Sockets, Replace Damaged Parts.

6 To Remove and Replace the above Damaged Parts, Straighten, Knock out,
Realign and Repair including Cut and Weld body panels. To Re-adjust to
the Original position using power tools.

7 To Reset Power Window.

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New
New

New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

20.00
500.00

45.00

80.00
30.00

900.00

40.00

1,615.00

Amount

20.00
400.00

0.00

60.00
30.00

600.00

40.00

1,150.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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