12/14/22, 11:23 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited Our File No: CS/ICS22012095/TVY3E2

10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600

Date: 14/12/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: AMELIA SHOO ENG LAN Policy No: MPC22P00252700

Date of Loss: 29/11/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: DMPC2200599H/CT

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLH3410X

Make & Model: KIA SORENTO, 2.2 (A) Engine No: D4HBGH269654

Reg. Date: 31/10/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: KNAPH81BMG5210081

Colour: Brown Odometer: 85612 km

Engine Capacity: 2199 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$76,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 235/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 235/60 R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,427.50	786.50	3,641.00	82.24
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,050.00	730.00	320.00	30.48
Paintwork Labour	565.00	420.00	145.00	25.66
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	6,042.50	1,936.50	4,106.00	67.95
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	422.98	135.56	287.42	67.95
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,465.48	2,072.06	4,393.42	67.95

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 02/12/2022 Present Location: Yew Tee Automobile Tech Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4

Date Inspected: 02/12/2022 Inspected At: #01-61 Synergy @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417800

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Dec 2022) Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-SUV KIA SORENTO 2.2 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLH3410X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR LH (WCP)	Bent	550.00 F	*550.00 F
2	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE TOP LH (WCP)	Bent	15.00 F	*15.00 F
3	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM LH (WCP)	Bent	15.00 F	*15.00 F
4	1		*FRONT DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR LH (WCP)	Missing	80.00 F	*80.00 F
5	1		*FRONT DOOR PILLAR LH (WCP)	Repair	1,450.00 F	*- F
6	1		*FRONT DOOR PILLAR INNER PANEL LH (WCP)	Repair	800.00 F	*- F
7	1		*FRONT DOOR BOARD LH (WCP)	Not Necessary	920.00 F	*- F
8	1		*FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR MOTOR LH	Not Necessary	70.00 F	*- F
9	1		*FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR GEAR LH (WCP)	Not Necessary	70.00 F	*- F
		entary #1	*FRONT ROOP OUTOVER LIL	Б	45.00.5	*45.005
10	1		*FRONT DOOR CHECKER LH (WCP)	Bent	15.00 F	*15.00 F
11	1		*FRONT FENDER QUARTER GARNISH RH (WCP)	Deformed	40.00 F	*40.00 F
F=Fra	anchise	part.		-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,025.00	715.00
			+ Margin on L,N It	tems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	402.50	71.50
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,427.50	786.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Pair</u>	itwork Labour			
1	To Carry-Out Body Cavity Preservation.	New	20.00	20.00
2	To Spray painting on the Replaced and Repair Parts, Prepare Spray Such as Masking Tape the unaffected areas with paper, Cleaning and Sanding of Surfaces, Final Polishing and Waxing are also available.	New	500.00	400.00
3	To Supply Spray Terostat Sealant On The Cutting Areas.	New	45.00	0.00
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
4	To Transfer Door.	New	80.00	60.00
5	To Disconnect and Reconnect, Check Electrical wiring Harness Wire, Sockets, Replace Damaged Parts.	New	30.00	30.00
6	To Remove and Replace the above Damaged Parts, Straighten, Knock out, Realign and Repair including Cut and Weld body panels. To Re-adjust to the Original position using power tools.	New	900.00	600.00
7	To Reset Power Window.	New	40.00	40.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	1,615.00	1,150.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this pri	int-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >